

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS
JUDGE 3RD COURT PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present - Salim Shahi (WB 01304)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, in charge Paschim Medinipore.

MACC case No 394 / 2023
CIS 395 / 2023
CNR: WBWM01-008167-2023

Order no: 08 dt. 18-12-.2024

Today is fixed for Regd AD upon the O.P NO 2. .

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP.No.2/ National Insurance Company Ltd made appearance today by filing vokalatnama and files w.s on the ground stated therein.

Hd.Considered.Perused the W.S is considered and accepted.

Learned advocate for the O P.No.2 also files a applications U/S 169(2) of M.V.Act.

The case is taken up for hearing in respect of petition U/S 169(2) of M.V.Act.

Learned advocate for the petitioner and insurance company are present.

It appears from the petition that the petitioner did not supply any document mentioned in the petition ,so. O.P 2 has prayed for order to that effect.

Considering all aspect , the prayer is allowed. The petitioner is directed to supply the documents mentioned in the petition to O.P no 2.

The case is adjourned today.

To 12.02.2025 for supply of document and framing of issues and DCF..

Dictt & Corrected by me.

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, in charge paschim medinipore.