

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS
JUDGE 3RD COURT PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present - Kusumika Dey (Mitra) (WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, Paschim Medinipore

MACC case No 394 / 2023
CIS 395 / 2023
CNR: WBWM01-008167-2023

Order no: 09 dt. 12-02-.2025

Today is fixed for supply of document and framing of issues and DCF..

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP.No.2/ National Insurance Company Ltd files a petition praying for granting leave to filing additional w.s on the ground stated therein.

Learned advocate for the OP.No.2/ National Insurance Company Ltd also files additional W.S .

heard learned advocate for the insurance company

Hd.Considered.Perused the W.S is considered and accepted.

It appears from the record that no information is received by this court wheather insuarncce company got all document.

As such petitioner is directed to supplied the copy at once.

DCF has not yet been filed by the petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to file the same at once.

The case is adjourned today.

To 22.04.2025 for supply of document and framing of issues and DCF..

Dictt & corrected by me

Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, Paschim Medinipor

A.D.J