

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court,
Paschim Medinipur.

Present:- Kusumika Dey(Mitra) (WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

M A C C case no-394 / 2023
CIS 395 /2023
CNR NO-WBWMO1-008167-2023

Order No.11
22.07.2025

Today is fixed for supply of document and framing of issues and DCF.

Both parties file hazira through ld lawyer.

Petitioner files receipt of DCF amount of Rs11,990/- through On line .Let it be kept with the record.

It appears from the record that no information is received by this court wheather insuarncce company got all document.

As such petitioner is directed to supplied the copy at once.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 30-08-2025 for supply of document and framing of issues .

Dictt. & Corrected by me

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd court Paschim Medinipur.